First Coast Workforce

Development Consortium

Date:February 24, 2025To:First Coast Workforce Development ConsortiumFrom:Cheryl A. Taylor, PresidentRE:First Coast Workforce Development Consortium Meeting

A teleconference meeting of the First Coast Workforce Development Consortium is scheduled for <u>Monday, March 10, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.</u> If you have any questions, contact Angie Pineiro, 904.213.3800 ext. 2010 or <u>apineiro@careersourcenefl.com</u>.

The conference number is: DIAL: 1-888-585-9008 Conference Code: 282 130 607#

<u>A G E N D A</u>

- I. Call to Order
- II. Public Comments
- III. Action Items
 - A. Approval of meeting minutes from December 2, 2024
 - B. Acceptance of the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Annual Audit (Richard Powell; Powell & Jones, CPA)
 - C. Appointment of new CareerSource NEFL Board Members
 - 1. Michael Rathjen Vice President of School Programs, Vystar Credit Union
 - 2. Terrill Morgan Human Resources Manager, Ligno Tech Florida
- IV. Operations Update Cheryl A. Taylor
- V. Adjournment

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such a meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.